

Manfred Bäreis

Chairman of the Works Council SE BR Erlangen

Member of the Supervisory Board of Siemens Energy AG since November 10, 2020. Elected until the end of the Shareholders' Meeting resolving on the ratification of the Supervisory Board members for Fiscal Year 2028.

Born on August 24, 1962 in Erlangen, Germany



Education

1987–1989

 Certified technician electrical engineering (focus on energy technology)

1982–1983

• Basic military service

1978–1982

• Professional training as energy devices technician at Siemens AG, Erlangen

1978

 General certificate of secondary education (Realschulabschluss)

Professional history

since 2020

- Siemens Energy Global GmbH & Co. KG:
 - Chairman of the Works Council Siemens Energy Erlangen

2014-2020

- Siemens AG:
 - Full-time member of the Works Council Erlangen South
 - Chairman of the Works Council Erlangen South since 2017

1989–2014

- Siemens AG:
 - Various functions in Germany and abroad in the field of energy

1982–1987

- Siemens AG:
 - Working on various construction sites in Germany and abroad in the field of energy

As of September 30, 2023

Memberships in statutory supervisory boards in Germany and in comparable supervisory bodies of business enterprises in Germany and abroad

- Siemens Energy AG, Munich*
- Siemens Energy Management GmbH, Munich

*stock exchange listed

As of September 30, 2023